15:34

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Owen Industries, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State lowa Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 15, 2008	2. Name a nd address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lincoln Structural Solutions, LLC Address:5600 N. 58 th Court Internal Address:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/041,403 x x x x x x x x x Additional number(s) attaction number (s) attaction number (s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,542,298				
Name: Nancy T. Morris Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$				
Street Address: 1201 Walnut Street	8. Depos it account number:				
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	19-4409 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	SE THIS SPACE				
original document. Nancy T. Morris	nature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6					

Dec-18-08 15:35 From-Stinson Morrison Hecker 4029301701 T-558 P.004/006 F-502

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK	U.S. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
LINCOLN STRUCTURAL SOLUTIONS	77/041,403	11/10/06	Pending	Pending
LINCOLN STRUCTURAL BOLT	75/940,786	03/09/00	2,542,298	02/26/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0478 Dec-18-08

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Owen Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal place of business at 501 Avenue H, Carter Lake, County of Pottawattamie, and State of Iowa (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks listed in the attached Schedule of Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Lincoln Structural Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 5600 N. 58th Court, Lincoln, County of Lancaster, and State of Nebraska (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, throughout the world, together with the registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, that it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

DB03/807484,0077/8927882.1 IS03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0479 15:36

12 1/5/08 ____

LINCOLN STRUCTURAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Tyler Owen
Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 15th day of Necessary, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Tyler Owen, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

BRAD JOHNSON

My Comm. Exp. May 29, 2012

15:36

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof in Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts each of which shall constitute an original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

OWEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>Sarpy</u>)

On this 15th day of Neramber, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John R. Sunderman, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

BRAD JOHNSON



Tel (816) 842-8600 Fax (816) 691-3495 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900 Kansas City, MO 64106-2150

Facsimile

To:	Facsimile#	Firm	Firm Telephone #			
Assignment Rec Services		40 Commissioner of Pater Trademarks	nts and			
From:	Nancy T. Morris					
Date:	December 17, 2008	Pages:	6, (including this cover sheet.)			
Sender ID#:	03045	Client-Matter #:	836246-0002			
The original of document was		NT. Od	☐Overnight Mail ☑No Other Delivery			
Comment: Following is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment for recordation.						
I hereby certify that	csimile Transmission Under 37 C this correspondence is being transed States Patent and Trademark O cent Recordation Services, fax nu	smitted via ffice to the mber (571) The Director is hereby any additional amount re overpayment, to Dep 19-4409.	equired, or credit any			
Return Original To:						
LEAWOOD Notify When Complete:						
OVERLAND PARK PHOENIX ST. LOUIS WICHITA THIS TRANSMITTAL AND ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us at (816) 842-8600.						

ADMIN01/999761 0513/4581330.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0482